NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8349VVAGDB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

For more information on required pull-up resistors and the connections required for the JTAG interface,
refer to application note AN2931, “PowerQUICC Design Checklist.”
22 Ordering Information
This section presents ordering information for the device discussed in this document, and it shows an
example of how the parts are marked.
NOTE
The information in this document is accurate for revision 3.x silicon and
later (in other words, for orderable part numbers ending in A or B). For
information on revision 1.1 silicon and earlier versions, see the MPC8349E
PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Host Processor Hardware Specifications
(Document Order No. MPC8349EEC).
Table 65. Impedance Characteristics
Impedance
Local Bus, Ethernet,
DUART, Control,
Configuration, Power
Management
PCI Signals
(Not Including PCI
Output Clocks)
PCI Output Clocks
(Including
PCI_SYNC_OUT)
DDR DRAM Symbol Unit
RN 42 Target 25 Target 42 Target 20 Target Z0 W
RP 42 Target 25 Target 42 Target 20 Target Z0 W
Differential NA NA NA NA ZDIFF W
Note: Nominal supply voltages. See Table 1, Tj = 105°C.
MPC8349EA PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Host Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 13
86 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
3 11/2006  • Updated note in introduction.
 • In the features list in Section 1, “Overview,” updated DDR data rate to show 400 MHz for DDR2
for TBGA parts for silicon 3.x and 400 MHz for DDR2 for TBGA parts for silicon 3.x.
 • In Section 23, “Ordering Information,” replicated note from document introduction.
2 8/2006  • Changed all references to revision 2.0 silicon to revision 3.0 silicon.
 • Changed VIH minimum value in Table 40, “JTAG Interface DC Electrical Characteristics,” to
OVDD – 0.3.
 • In Table 44, “PCI DC Electrical Characteristics,” changed high-level input voltage values to min
= 2 and max = OVDD + 0.3; changed low-level input voltage values to min = (–0.3) and max = 0.8.
 • Updated DDR2 I/O power values in Table 5, “MPC8347EA Typical I/O Power Dissipation.”
 • In Table 66, “Suggested PLL Configurations,” deleted reference-number rows 902 and 703.
1 4/2006  • Removed Table 20, “Timing Parameters for DDR2-400.”
 • Changed ADDR/CMD to ADDR/CMD/MODT in Table 9, “DDR and DDR2 SDRAM Output AC
Timing Specifications,” rows 2 and 3, and in Figure 2, “DDR SDRAM Output Timing Diagram.